
120AH

100

80

60

40

20

Re
si

du
al

 C
ap

ac
ity

 (%
)

0 3 6 9 12 15 18
Storage Period (months)

40°C 25°C

10°C

0°C

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

11.5

12.5

13.5

14.5

15.5

Charging time (hours)

Charged Volume

Charge Voltage

Charging Current

0.25

0.20

0.15

0.10

0.05

0

100

120
140

80

60

40

20

0

(V)

Vo
lta

ge

(CA)

C
ur

re
nt

(%)

C
ha

rg
ed

Vo
lu

m
e

1. Discharge: 100%
2. Charge voltage: 3.65V/cell
3. Charge current: 0.20CA
4. Temperature: 25°C
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